

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.86 of 2014

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
03.	13.03.2026	<p data-bbox="491 589 635 622"><u>GRKP, J</u></p> <p data-bbox="491 645 1212 920">Heard Sri Ramana Allu, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri Goli GVS Sai, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri S.V.S.S. Siva Ram, learned Standing Counsel for Respondent No.5.</p> <p data-bbox="491 958 1212 1294">2. It transpires from the record that Counter Affidavit has been filed in the month of April, 2015. This Court has sifted through the content of the Counter Affidavit, which indicates that at that point of time, the work was going on but it had a slow progress.</p> <p data-bbox="491 1332 1212 1787">3. Since 11 years have passed by from the date of filing of the Counter Affidavit, Sri Goli GVS Sai, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent No.5, is directed to obtain Written Instructions with regard to the latest position as regards the project that has been taken by the Government, before the next date.</p>	(Contd..)

		<p>4. List on 31.03.2026.</p> <p>Vns</p> <p><u>GRKP, J</u></p>	
--	--	--	--