

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.No.86 of 2014

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
4.	31.03.2026	<p data-bbox="491 546 635 584"><u>GRKP, J</u></p> <p data-bbox="491 600 1326 1055">Heard Sri A. Ramana, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, Sri Goli G.V.S. Sai, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri S.V.S.S. Siva Ram, learned Standing Counsel for Vijayawada Municipal Corporation, Sri Mortha Srinu Babu learned Assistant Government Pleader for Municipal Administration and Urban Development and Sri B. Ramesh, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue.</p> <p data-bbox="491 1122 1326 2051">2. Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner has drawn the attention of this Court to the Agreement executed by the Writ Petitioner herein dated 11.02.2008 (Ex.P.1). This Court has perused the Terms and Condition Nos.1 and 15 to 20. Having perused the same, there shall be a direction to the concerned District Collector to furnish clear instructions before the next date of listing, failing which, it is indicated that this Court may call for personal appearance of the District Collector. This direction is given keeping in mind the fact that the land of an extent of Ac.226.54 cents in Gollapudi and Jakkampudi Villages belonging to the farmers, had been handed over to the Jakkampudi Housing Development Committee headed by the District Collector as Chairman, had not completed the project</p>	

within the time stipulated in Para No.19 of the Terms and Conditions i.e., within one year.

3. Sri B. Ramesh, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue, who is present in the Court is directed to convey the gist of this Order to the respective District Collector forthwith for effective compliance.

GRKP, J

Note: Issue C.C by today
B/O : JKS

--	--	--	--

